

Bangor Public Schools

NOTICE OF VACANCY

The Bangor Public School District is seeking applications/letter of interest for the current vacant position on the Board of Education. An individual will be appointed to fill the vacant position until the **November 2022** election.

Individuals must submit letter of interest/application expressing interest in the Board position to the Secretary of the Board, Joyce Adams at the Superintendent Office, 801 W. Arlington, Bangor, Michigan 49013 no later than noon on **August 5**, 2022.

Following a review of the submitted materials, the Board will schedule interviews with candidates at a **Special Board Meeting on August 10, 2022**. If you have any questions concerning the role of the Board of Education and the responsibilities of a Board member, please contact Mr. Lynn Johnson, Superintendent of Bangor Public Schools.

TIMELINE

July 15, 2022	Notice of vacancy announced.
Noon, August 5, 2022	Deadline for submitting applications.
August 10, 2022	Board meets to conduct interviews of applicants.

To be eligible, a person must be a registered voter and resident in the Bangor Public School District, at least 18 years of age, a citizen of the U.S., a resident of the State of Michigan for at least 30 days.

The Board of Education of Bangor Public Schools does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, national origin, sex, disability, age, height, weight, marital status, or any other legally protected characteristic, in its programs and activities including employment opportunities

801 West Arlington Street, Bangor, Michigan 49013 Phone: (269) 427-6800 | Fax: (269) 427-8274